
MACBETH REHEARSAL SCHEDULE – DRAFT 1, 19/12/2024

== Extract for children’s roles: Apparitions 2&3, Fleance ==

Thursdays at Horfield Methodist Church BS7 8SN, 7.30-9.30pm except where noted
Sundays at St Andrews Methodist Church, Filton BS34 7PS, 2-5pm except where noted

NOTE: The timings given are for the complete sessions as arranged for the company. In the case of the 
children’s roles, we’d expect to be able to narrow down the attendance times; to be advised.

Please confirm availability to attend these rehearsals and performances.

Thursdays Sundays Material Pages Roles Notes
Thu 23 Jan Act 2 Scene 2 p121-133 Fleance 6.30-7.30pm

Sun 2 Feb Act 2 Scene 2 p121-133 Fleance 2-2.30pm
Thu 6 Feb Recap and stagger Act 2 Fleance 7pm start

Sun 9 Feb Recap Acts 1 & 2 Fleance
Thu 13 Feb Act 3 Scene 1 p192-249 Apparitions 7pm start
Thu 27 Feb Recap and Stagger Act 3 Apparitions

Sun 16 Mar Recap Acts 1 & 2 Fleance
Sun 23 Mar Run Acts 1 & 2 + Notes 

and tidying
Fleance

Thu 27 Mar Run Acts 3 & 4 + Notes 
and tidying

Apparitions 7pm start

Sun 30 Mar Full run All
Thu 3 Apr Full run All 7pm-10pm

SHOW WEEK

Venue: Redland Hall theatre, Redmaids High School, Westbury-on-Trym BS9 3AN

Sun 6 Apr 11am-3pm Sitzprobe, Dining Hall, 
Redmaids School

With a 20-minute lunch break

Mon 7 Apr Afternoon Technical rehearsal for those 
who can attend TBC

7-10pm Technical rehearsal 6pm call
Tue 8 Apr 7pm Dress rehearsal Arrival from 5.30pm
Wed 9 Apr 7pm First performance

Pre-show talk time TBC
Arrival from 5.30pm

Thu 10 Apr DAY OFF
Fri 11 Apr 7pm Second performance Arrival from 5.30pm
Sat 12 Apr 7pm Third performance Arrival from 5.30pm
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